COUNTY OF EL DORADO

330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5390 (530) 622-3645 Fax

JAMES S. MITRISIN Clerk of the Board



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

RON "MIK" MIKULACO
District I
RAY NUTTING
District II
BRIAN K. VEERKAMP
District III
RON BRIGGS
District IV
NORMA SANTIAGO
District V

March 25, 2014

Battalion Chief, David Wood CAL Fire/Cameron Park Fire Department 3200 Country Club Drive Cameron Park, CA 95682

RE: Firework Display – June 28, 2014

Cameron Park Lake Firework Spectacular

The El Dorado County Board of Supervisors approves the request submitted by Battalion Chief, David Wood to conduct a firework display at their Annual Summer Spectacular Event on June 28, 2014, at Cameron Park Lake.

The Board of Supervisor's approval is contingent upon Cameron Park Community Services District and J&M Displays West complying fully with the necessary requirements, contracts and permits as directed by fire control authorities and local officials.

A copy of Resolution Noday, is enclosed for your records.	adopted by the Board of Supervisors on this
Sincerely,	

Chair, Norma Santiago Board of Supervisors